

Oldham Borough Council Record of Decision

Key Decision	Work Programme Reference

1. TITLE: MCF Rock St Contract Award

2. SERVICE AREA:

3. PURPOSE OF DECISION

This report seeks delegated approval of:

- •The Appointment of the Contractor for the proposed works on Rock St as Part of The Mayors Challenge Fund (MCF) utilising the Accessible Oldham Strategic Partner Agreement (AOSPA) Framework.
- 4. **DECISION MADE BY:** Director of Environment
- 5. **DECISION**:

RESOLVED - That:

to award the call off contract, to the value of £1,286,649, utilising delegated approval at director level which was approved by Cabinet

6. **REASON FOR DECISION**

Option 1 - Award the call off contract through the AOSPA framework to Rowan Ashworth Ltd Option 2 - Do not award the call off contract. The works will not be carried out using this contract and risk delays to the delivery programme for this and subsequent schemes.

7. ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS CONSIDERED

Option 2

8. INTERESTS AND NATURE OF INTERESTS DECLARED

FIELD_DECISION_INTERESTS

- 9. PRINCIPAL GROUPS CONSULTED:
- 10. **DOCUMENT CONSIDERED:** MCF Rock St Contract Award

Decision Number	Date of Decision Made	Date decision will be implemented
	06 September 2023	20 September 2023

1. TITLE:



- 2. **SERVICE AREA:**
- 3. PURPOSE OF DECISION
- 4. **DECISION MADE BY:**
- 5. **DECISION**:
- 6. **REASON FOR DECISION**
- 7. ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS CONSIDERED
- 9. PRINCIPAL GROUPS CONSULTED:
- 10. **DOCUMENT CONSIDERED:**

Decision Number	Date of Decision Made	Date decision will be implemented
-----------------	-----------------------	-----------------------------------